Resolution # 27, 2013

APPROPRIATION REDUCTION RESOLUTION FOR THE VALPARAISO COMMUNITY

SCHOOLS

Whereas, it has been determined by Valparaiso Community School Board that certain existing
appropriations within the 2013 budget of the Valparaiso Community Schools now have
unobligated balances that will not be needed for the purposes for which appropriated, it is
further resolved by the Common Council of the City of Valparaiso that the following existing

appropriations be reduced in the following amounts:

AMOUNT OF
REDUCTION
REQUESTED
Fund Name: Capital Projects Fund
Major Budget Classifications:
26400 Maint of Equipment $ 100,000
45100 Bldg Improvements $ 200,000
45500 Rent Bldg and Equip S 50,000
49000 Emergency S 100,000
TOTAL Capital Projects Fund S 450,000
Fund Name: Transportation Fund
Major Budget Classifications:
27000 Student Transportation S 200,000
Fund Name: Bus Replacement Fund
Major Budget Classifications:
27400 Bus Purchase S 335,000

AMOUNT OF REDUCTION
APPROVED BY FISCAL
BODY

$100,000
$200,000
$ 50,000

$100,000
$450,000

$200,000

$335,000

Adopted this 25" day of November, 2013 by the Common Council of the City of Valparaiso by a

vote of A Ayesand _ O Nays.
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“Sharon Swihart, Clerk-Treasurer
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