Resolution # 27, 2013

APPROPRIATION REDUCTION RESOLUTION FOR THE VALPARAISO COMMUNITY **SCHOOLS**

Whereas, it has been determined by Valparaiso Community School Board that certain existing appropriations within the 2013 budget of the Valparaiso Community Schools now have unobligated balances that will not be needed for the purposes for which appropriated, it is further resolved by the Common Council of the City of Valparaiso that the following existing appropriations be reduced in the following amounts:

	AMOUNT OF REDUCTION REQUESTED	AMOUNT OF REDUCTION APPROVED BY FISCAL BODY
Fund Name: Capital Projects Fund		
Major Budget Classifications:		
26400 Maint of Equipment	\$ 100,000	\$100,000
45100 Bldg Improvements	\$ 200,000	\$200,000
45500 Rent Bldg and Equip	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
49000 Emergency	\$ 100,000	\$100,000
TOTAL Capital Projects Fun	\$ 450,000	\$450,000
Fund Name: Transportation Fund Major Budget Classifications:		
27000 Student Transportation	\$ 200,000	\$200,000
Fund Name: Bus Replacement Fu Major Budget Classifications:	ind	
27400 Bus Purchase	\$ 335,000	\$335,000
Adopted this 25 th day of Nover vote of Ayes and	mber, 2013 by the Common Coun O Nays.	cil of the City of Valparaiso by a

Michael Baird

ATTEST: